
From: Arsenault, Dan
To: Latimer, Jim
Subject: FW: Coalition response to your letter dated 3-18-2019
Date: Monday, April 01, 2019 1:43:00 PM
Attachments: Clark Freise ltr and attachment 3-29-19.pdf

Hi Jim – Once you (and I) have had time to read through this and digest it a bit let’s plan on talking. I
just spoke with Ted Diers from DES and the April 5 meeting referenced below doesn’t include EPA (at
least at this point). Thanks, dan

From: Freise, Clark <Clark.Freise@des.nh.gov> 
Sent: Monday, April 01, 2019 12:39 PM
To: Scott, Robert <Robert.Scott@des.nh.gov>; Ted Diers <Ted.Diers@des.nh.gov>; Moraff, Kenneth
<Moraff.Ken@epa.gov>; Arsenault, Dan <Arsenault.Dan@epa.gov>
Subject: FW: Coalition response to your letter dated 3-18-2019
Here is the response from the Coalition questioning the nitrogen loading limits. Includes an analysis
from a Tufts University professor.
Clark

From: Dean Peschel [mailto:dean_peschel@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 01, 2019 11:48 AM
To: Freise, Clark
Cc: David Watters; James Gray
Subject: Coalition response to your letter dated 3-18-2019
Good morning Clark,
Thank you for your letter dated March 18, 2019. Attached is the Coalition's response
to your letter. We look forward to furthering the discussion on a watershed permitting
approach at the meeting scheduled for this Friday April 5th. The communities are
committed to doing whatever is necessary to protect the estuary and its unique
habitat based on sound science and analysis.
Best Regards,
Dean Peschel

Peschel Consulting LLC
PO Box 56
Fremont, NH 03044
Ph: 603-781-5931
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